

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
Hellesdon Hospital  
Drayton High Road  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 150 2015

### Request:

1. IT Estate
  - a. How many desktops are in your total IT estate?
  - b. How many laptops are in your total IT estate?
  - c. How many servers are in your total IT estate?
  - d. Who currently provides IT disposal for you?
  - e. Which re-seller provides your IT hardware?
  - f. Are you tied into a time bound contract with your incumbent IT Disposal Company?
  - g. When is your current contract due for review?
  
2. Contacts
  - a. Who is responsible for ICT hardware disposal in the organisation and what are their contact details?

### Response:

1.
  - a. 2,315
  - b. 1,373
  - c. 31 physical
  - d. Secure IT Recycling
  - e. Dell/HP/Lenovo
  - f. No
  - g. No review date scheduled
  
2.
  - a. Dave Jones, Service Delivery Manager, 01603 42150

